
Internal error


Something broke. Sorry.


Internal error building query:

Encountered " " ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
    "true" ...
    "false" ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
    "(" ...
     ...
    "[" ...
     ...
    "+" ...
    "*" ...
    "/" ...
    "|" ...
    "?" ...
    
in:

PREFIX dcterms: 
PREFIX parl: 
PREFIX rdfs: 
PREFIX skos: 
PREFIX xsd: 
SELECT (COUNT(DISTINCT ?item) AS ?count)
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item dcterms:date "2019-06-14"^^ .
?___answer_0 parl:answerText "
General practitioner (GP) practices within Leicester have been working together over the last few months to develop their proposed Primary Care Network (PCN) footprints. Initial proposals were discussed by Leicester City Clinical Commissioning Groupâ€™s management and lay member group and GP Reference Group in April 2019. A list of proposed PCNs and their member practices was published in May and is available at the following link:
https://3xmatc1p0cnc3crfv93ovogp-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/05/Paper-AOB-update-on-Primary-Care-Networks.pdf
PCNs will be formally established for 1 July.
" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:answeringMember ?___answer_answeringMember_1 .
?___answer_answeringMember_1 rdfs:label  .
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:legislature ?___3 . ?___3 skos:prefLabel ?___2 . }
} 


